

MACP No.77/21
Vinod Kumar & Ors. Vs. Manoj & Anr.

25.05.2022

Present : Sh. Pradeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for R-1.
Sh. M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time to file Vakalatnama and reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. Be filed on the next date.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners seeks some more time to file certified copies of criminal case record and reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of respondent No. 2 / insurer. One more opportunity is granted.

To come up for consideration on the aforesaid application / further proceedings on **14.09.2022**.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/25.05.2022